

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 352 Thursday 19 November 2015 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares by this notice that it acquires the following interest in the land described as Parcels 103, 105 and 106 on Survey Plan SP23216A, comprising 22.2 square metres and being part of the leased premises under Crown Lease Volume 1212 Folio 508, and being part of land also described as Crown Allotment 20, Section 55, Parish of Melbourne South.

Interest Acquired: That of Barraport Investments Pty Ltd and all other interests subject to the Crown's reversionary estate in the land described above.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor
Dated 19 November 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares by this notice that it acquires the following interest in the land described as Parcels 191 and 192 on Survey Plan SP23218A, comprising approximately 98 square metres and being part of the leased premises under Crown Lease Volume 1212 Folio 517, and being part of land also described as Crown Allotment 5A, Section 88, Parish of Melbourne South.

Interest Acquired: That of Crown Melbourne Ltd (ACN 006 973 262), Ace Parking Pty Ltd and all other interests subject to the Crown's reversionary estate in the land described above.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor Dated 19 November 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares by this notice that it acquires the following interest in the land described as Parcels 41, 42 and 43 on Survey Plan SP23214A, comprising approximately 147 square metres and being part of the leased premises under Crown Lease Volume 1212 Folio 517, and being part of land also described as Crown Allotment 7 Section J, Parish of Melbourne South.

Interest Acquired: That of Crown Melbourne Ltd (ACN 006 973 262) and all other interests subject to the Crown's reversionary estate in the land described above.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor
Dated 19 November 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares by this notice that it acquires the following interest in the land described as Parcels 3 and 9 on Survey Plan SP23213C, comprising approximately 197 square metres and being part of the leased premises under Crown Lease Volume 1212 Folio 517, and being part of land also described as Crown Allotment 7 Section I, Parish of Melbourne South.

Interest Acquired: That of Crown Melbourne Ltd (ACN 006 973 262) and all other interests subject to the Crown's reversionary estate in the land described above.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor

Dated 19 November 2015

S 352

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares by this notice that it acquires the following interest in the land described as Parcels 151, 152 and 153 on Survey Plan SP23217A, comprising approximately 11.4 square metres and being part of the leased premises under Crown Lease Volume 1212 Folio 517 and being part of land also described as Crown Allotment 17, Section 55, Parish of Melbourne South.

Interest Acquired: That of Crown Melbourne Ltd (ACN 006 973 262) and all other interests subject to the Crown's reversionary estate in the land described above.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor
Dated 19 November 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares by this notice that it acquires the following interest in the land shown as Parcels 271, 272, 273, 274 and 275 on Survey Plan SP23221A comprising approximately 245 square metres and parcel 276 on Survey Plan SP23221A comprising 3,122 square metres in stratum, described as part of Crown Allotment 2321, Parish of Melbourne South, being part of the land described in Crown Grant Volume 11370 Folio 968.

Interest Acquired: The leasehold interest of Novion RE Limited (ACN 084 098 180), Plenary Group (South Wharf Retail) Pty Ltd (ACN 146 848 795) and Perpetual Limited (ACN 000 431 827) and any and all other interests in the land described above, save for the residual interest of the registered proprietor of the estate in fee simple (being the Secretary to the Department of Economic Development, Jobs, Transport and Resources).

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor
Dated 19 November 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares by this notice that it acquires the following interest in the land described as Parcels 101, 102, and 104 on Survey Plan SP23216A, comprising 37.9 square metres and being part of the leased premises under Crown Lease Volume 1212 Folio 524, and being part of land also described as Crown Allotment 18, Section 55, Parish of Melbourne South.

Interest Acquired: That of La Mirada Properties Pty Ltd and all other interests subject to the Crown's reversionary estate in the land described above.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor

Dated 19 November 2015

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares by this notice that it acquires the following interest in the land described as Parcel 154 on Survey Plan SP23217A, comprising 37.8 square metres and being part of the leased premises under Crown Lease Volume 1212 Folio 512, and being part of land also described as Crown Allotment 19, Section 55, Parish of Melbourne South.

Interest Acquired: That of Barraport Investments Pty Ltd and all other interests subject to the Crown's reversionary estate in the land described above.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed NATALIE LAWLOR

Name Natalie Lawlor
Dated 19 November 2015

S 352 19 November 2015 5

This page was left blank intentionally

Victoria Government Gazette

This page was left blank intentionally

7

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2015

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order			
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000	
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001	
		DX 106 Melbourne	
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au	